

NDPS Case No. 02 of 2026
CNR NO WBUD010067-2026
J.O CODE WB00993

Order No. 19
25.03.2026

Regular P.O is on Spl. SIR Duty.

Today is fixed for physical production and I.O's report.

Accused persons namely **Dasrath Barman and Moklesur @ Mansur Rahaman** are produced physically from J/C and remanded to J/C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P is present.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person **Moklesur @ Mansur Rahaman**. Copy of bail petition is not served upon the prosecution.

None appears and moves the bail petition.

Accordingly, the bail petition stands rejected.

Another petition filed on the last occasion on behalf of the accused Dasrath Barman is taken up for hearing.

At this it appears that copy of this petition is not served upon the prosecution.

Ld. Advocate is requested to serve copy of the petition upon the prosecution.

The petition may be taken up for hearing on the next date.

To date (08.04.2026) for production of the accused persons, I.O's report and hearing.

Call for CD.

I.O is directed to produce the CD on the date fixed.

D/C by me

Judge, Spl. Court, I/C
Raiganj, UttarDinajpur

Judge, Spl. Court, I/C
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur