

**NDPS 02 of 2026**  
**CNR WBUD01-00-0067-2026**  
**J.O. Code WB00883**

**Order No.20**

**Dt. 08.04.2026**

Today is the date fixed for production, I.O's report in final form and hearing.

Learned PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

Accused persons namely Dasrath Barman and Moklesur @ Mansur Rahaman are produced from J/C in virtual mode.

Ld. Lawyers for the accused persons namely Dasrath Barman and Moklesur @ Mansur Rahaman files two separate petition praying for bail.

Ld. PP files a petition and prays for rejection of the bail application u/s 37 of NDPS Act.

No CD is produced today.

Let the bail petitions be kept in the case record for hearing on 09.04.2026.

**Hence, Call for CD from the concerned PS.**

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **(09.04.2026)** for hearing of the bail applications.

Fixing **(22.04.2026)** for production of the accused persons namely 1. Dasrath Barman and 2. Mokhleshwar @ Mansur Rahaman and I.O's report in final form.

**Let a copy of this order be sent to the IC, Kaliyaganj PS, Uttar Dinajpur.**

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (NDPS Act.),  
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.